

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **472 / 24052 . JGH**

Bid Package # **15**

Agency Name **DOC/Statewide** Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **Macomb Correctional Facility - Perimeter Fence Repair / Replacement** Index Number \_\_\_\_\_

Bid opening date and time **8/13/2025 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **10/12/2025**

Director     SAB    Architect Matrix Consulting Engineers

BIDDER:	AWARD:	FUNDS:	
Low	<input type="checkbox"/>	Adequate	<input type="checkbox"/>
Second	<input type="checkbox"/>	Revised W.O./M.O.P.	<input type="checkbox"/>
Third	<input type="checkbox"/>	Addendum	<input type="checkbox"/>

Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

### BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED     REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
RMD Holdings Ltd., dba/Nationwide Construction 69951 Lowe Plank Road Richmond MI 48062			5.00%	Bond	\$199,000.00  <b>1</b>

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **472 / 24052 . JGH**

Bid Package # **14**

Agency Name **DOC/Statewide** Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **St. Louis Correctional Facility - Perimeter Fence Repair / Replacement** Index Number \_\_\_\_\_

Bid opening date and time **8/13/2025 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **10/12/2025**

Director     SAB    Architect Matrix Consulting Engineers

BIDDER:    AWARD:    FUNDS:

Low                Adequate           

Second            Revised W.O./M.O.P.     Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Third              Addendum           

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

### BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED     REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Marquette Fence Company, Inc. 1446 M-28 East Marquette            MI    49855			5.00%	Bond	\$149,400.00 <b>1</b>
RMD Holdings Ltd., dba/Nationwide Construction 69951 Lowe Plank Road Richmond            MI    48062			5.00%	Bond	\$246,221.00 <b>2</b>
Shreck, Inc. 4115 West Howe Road Dewitt                MI    48820	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$265,151.82 <b>3</b>

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **472 / 24052 . JGH**

Bid Package # **13**

Agency Name **DOC/Statewide** Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **Thumb Correctional Facility - Perimeter Fence Repair / Replacement** Index Number \_\_\_\_\_

Bid opening date and time **8/13/2025 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **10/12/2025**

Director  SAB Architect Matrix Consulting Engineers, Inc

BIDDER:	AWARD:	FUNDS:	
Low	<input type="checkbox"/>	Adequate	<input type="checkbox"/>
Second	<input type="checkbox"/>	Revised W.O./M.O.P.	<input type="checkbox"/>
Third	<input type="checkbox"/>	Addendum	<input type="checkbox"/>

Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

### BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED  REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
RMD Holdings Ltd., dba/Nationwide Construction 69951 Lowe Plank Road Richmond MI 48062			5.00%	Bond	\$113,250.00  <b>1</b>

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **511 / 23438 . CAK**

Bid Package # 1

Agency Name **DMVA/Wyoming Armory**

Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **Wyoming Armory Renovation**

Index Number \_\_\_\_\_

Bid opening date and time **8/13/2025 , 2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **10/12/2025**

Director     SAB    Architect Mayotte Group Architects

BIDDER:	AWARD:	FUNDS:	
Low	<input type="checkbox"/>	Adequate	<input type="checkbox"/>
Second	<input type="checkbox"/>	Revised W.O./M.O.P.	<input type="checkbox"/>
Third	<input type="checkbox"/>	Addendum	<input type="checkbox"/>

Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

### BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED     REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
44th Street Construction, LLC 650 - 44th Street, SE Grand Rapids MI 495487576	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$9,967,000.00 <b>1</b>
RAS Contracting, Inc. P.O.Box 434 Holt MI 48842	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$11,174,000.00 <b>2</b>

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number **591 / 25136 . AGY**

Agency Name **MDOT/Metro Region Taylor** Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_  
 Scope **Taylor TSC Parking Lot Paving** Index Number \_\_\_\_\_  
 Bid opening date and time **8/13/2025 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **10/12/2025**

Director     SAB    Architect Vincent Cushing - MDOT

BIDDER:    AWARD:    FUNDS:

Low     Adequate      
 Second     Revised W.O./M.O.P.     Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_  
 Third     Addendum   

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED     REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
S & J Sealer Co. dba/ S & J Asphalt Paving Com 39571 Michigan Ave. Canton                      MI            48188			5.00%	Bond	\$197,052.00 <span style="color: blue; font-size: 1.2em;">1</span>
Asphalt Specialists, Inc. 1780 E. Highwood Pontiac                      MI            48340-1237			5.00%	Bond	\$209,502.00 <span style="color: blue; font-size: 1.2em;">2</span>
Best Asphalt, Inc. 6334 N. Beverly Plaza Romulus                      MI            48174			5.00%	Bond	\$212,839.45 <span style="color: blue; font-size: 1.2em;">3</span>
Nagle Paving Company 39525 West 13 Mile Road, Suite 300 Novi                              MI            48377			5.00%	Bond	\$222,592.00 <span style="color: blue; font-size: 1.2em;">4</span>
Major Contracting Group, Inc. 12222 Greenfield Rd. Detroit                              MI            48227			5.00%	Bond	\$374,284.00 <span style="color: blue; font-size: 1.2em;">5</span>

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number **591 / 25187 . AGY**

Agency Name **MDOT/North Region Mio Garage** Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_  
 Scope **Mio Salt Storage Barn Metal Siding, Soffit and Gutter Installation** Index Number \_\_\_\_\_  
 Bid opening date and time **8/13/2025 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **10/12/2025**

Director       SAB      Architect Vincent Cushing - MDOT

BIDDER:      AWARD:      FUNDS:

Low               Adequate             

Second           Revised W.O./M.O.P.       Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Third             Addendum             

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED       REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Swarey Construction 1690 E. Rosebush Rd. Rosebush MI 48878			5.00%	Bond	\$73,950.00 <span style="color: blue; font-size: 1.2em;">1</span>
Ripman Construction Company, Inc. 2026 S. Maple Valley Road St. Helen MI 48656	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$81,384.00 <span style="color: blue; font-size: 1.2em;">2</span>
TIPS Group, LLC 625 Kenmoor Ave. SE Ste 350 PMB64070 Grand Rapids MI 49546			5.00%	Bond	\$100,427.00 <span style="color: blue; font-size: 1.2em;">3</span>
QDV Construction Services, LLC 899 N. Wagner Road Essexville MI 48732	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$144,600.00 <span style="color: blue; font-size: 1.2em;">4</span>
Graham Construction, Inc. 3399 Fashion Square Blvd. Saginaw MI 48603			5.00%	Bond	\$192,800.00 <span style="color: blue; font-size: 1.2em;">5</span>

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number **591 / 25191 . AGY**

Agency Name	MDOT/North Region Atlanta Garage	Available Funds \$	
Scope	Atlanta SSB Metal Siding and Soffit Installation	Index Number	
Bid opening date and time	8/13/2025 , 2:00 p.m.	Bid Expiration Date	10/12/2025

<input type="checkbox"/> Director	<input type="checkbox"/> SAB	Architect	Vincent Cushing - MDOT	
BIDDER:	AWARD:	FUNDS:		
Low	<input type="checkbox"/>	Adequate	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Second	<input type="checkbox"/>	Revised W.O./M.O.P.	<input type="checkbox"/>	Additional Funds \$ <span style="border-bottom: 1px solid black; display: inline-block; width: 150px;"></span>
Third	<input type="checkbox"/>	Addendum	<input type="checkbox"/>	

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED       REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Sheriff Goslin Company 10 Avenue C Battle Creek MI 49037				Not Signed	Non-responsive. Bid Bond not signed.
TIPS Group, LLC 625 Kenmoor Ave. SE Ste 350 PMB64070 Grand Rapids MI 49546			5.00%	Bond	2
Ripman Construction Company, Inc. 2026 S. Maple Valley Road St. Helen MI 48656	Yes	QDV Preference	5.00%	Bond	1
QDV Construction Services, LLC 899 N. Wagner Road Essexville MI 48732	Yes		5.00%	Bond	3
Graham Construction, Inc. 3399 Fashion Square Blvd. Saginaw MI 48603			5.00%	Bond	4

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **591 / 25210 . AGY**

Bid Package # **1**

Agency Name **MDOT/SW Region Kalamazoo**

Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **Exterior Renovation**

Index Number \_\_\_\_\_

Bid opening date and time **8/13/2025 , 2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **10/12/2025**

Director     SAB    Architect Jeannette Reinhardt - MDOT

BIDDER:	AWARD:	FUNDS:	
Low	<input type="checkbox"/>	Adequate	<input type="checkbox"/>
Second	<input type="checkbox"/>	Revised W.O./M.O.P.	<input type="checkbox"/>
Third	<input type="checkbox"/>	Addendum	<input type="checkbox"/>

Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

### BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED     REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
C & I Building Maintenance, Inc. 1895 15 Mile Road, NE Sparta MI 49345				Not Provided	

**Non-responsive. Bid security not provided.**

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, FSA-DCD

3111 W. St. Joseph

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number: **591/25297.AGY**

Agency Name: **MDOT - Kalamazoo Garage**

Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope: Window Replacement

Index Number \_\_\_\_\_

Bid opening date and time **08/13/2025 , 2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **10/12/2025**

Director     SAB    Architect **Jeannette Reinhardt - MDOT**

BIDDER:	AWARD:	FUNDS:	
Low	<input type="checkbox"/>	Adequate	<input type="checkbox"/>
Second	<input type="checkbox"/>	Revised W.O./M.O.P.	<input type="checkbox"/>
Third	<input type="checkbox"/>	Addendum	<input type="checkbox"/>

Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

### BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED     REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
---------	-------------------------	------------------------	--------	----------	----------

# No Bids Received

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **751 / 16157 . BDW**

Bid Package # **2**

Agency Name **DNR/ Holly Rec Area** Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **Rolston Cabin** Index Number \_\_\_\_\_

Bid opening date and time **8/13/2025 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **10/12/2025**

Director  SAB Architect WTA Architects, Inc.

BIDDER: AWARD: FUNDS:

Low  Adequate

Second  Revised W.O./M.O.P.  Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Third  Addendum

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

### BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED  REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Cadence Construction, LLC 841 Lakeshore Drive Gladwin MI 48624	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$536,600.00 <b>1</b>
Mihm Enterprises, Inc. 4065 38th Street Hamilton MI 49419			5.00%	Bond	\$670,492.00 <b>2</b>

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **751 / 17264 . ABG**

Bid Package # **4**

Agency Name **DNR/Cheboygan Lock** Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **Cheboygan Lock Facility Repairs** Index Number \_\_\_\_\_

Bid opening date and time **8/13/2025 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **10/12/2025**

Director     SAB    Architect GEI Consultants of Michigan

BIDDER:    AWARD:    FUNDS:

Low                Adequate           

Second            Revised W.O./M.O.P.     Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Third              Addendum           

### RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

### REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

#### BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED     REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Engineering & Construction Innovations, Inc. 7002 6th St. North Oakdale            MN    55128			5.00%	Bond	\$2,255,700.00 <b>1</b>
Anlaan Corporation P.O. Box 599 Grand Haven        MI    494094941			5.00%	Bond	\$2,494,760.00 <b>2</b>

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number 751 / 19424 . MNB

Agency Name **DNR/Milliken State Park and Harbor**

Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **Milliken State Park & Harbor – Roof Replacement**

Index Number \_\_\_\_\_

Bid opening date and time **8/13/2025** , **2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **10/12/2025**

Director     SAB    Architect WeatherTech Consulting Group, Inc.

BIDDER:                      AWARD:                      FUNDS:

Low                               Adequate                     

Second                          Revised W.O./M.O.P.        Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Third                              Addendum                   

### RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

### REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

#### BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED                       REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Advanced Construction Group, Inc. 7193 Sulier Dr. Temperance                      MI                      48182			5.00%	Bond	\$625,746.00  <b>1</b>
Liberty Sheet Metal, Inc. 15900 32 Mile Rd. Ray Township                      MI                      48096			5.00%	Bond	\$990,000.00  <b>2</b>

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number 761 / 17014 . SAR

Agency Name **EGLE/Adrian Oil Burner Site** Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **Adrian Oil Burner Site, Groundwater Remediation System Build – Phase 1** Index Number \_\_\_\_\_

Bid opening date and time **8/13/2025 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **10/12/2025**

Director  SAB Architect Global Remediation Technologies, Inc

BIDDER: AWARD: FUNDS:

Low  Adequate

Second  Revised W.O./M.O.P.  Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Third  Addendum

### RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

### REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

#### BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED  REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Job Site Services, Inc. 4395 Wilder Road Bay City MI 48706			5.00%	Bond	\$416,934.89 <b>1</b>
Clean Harbors Environmental Services, Inc. 42 Longwater Drive Norwell MA 02061			5.00%	Bond	\$493,448.51 <b>2</b>
E.T. MacKenzie Company, LLC 4248 W. Saginaw Hwy. Grand Ledge MI 48837	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$919,809.00 <b>3</b>

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **761 / 18139 . SAR**

Bid Package # **2**

Agency Name **EGLE/ Kavco Landfill** Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **Kavco Landfill - AST Decommissioning** Index Number \_\_\_\_\_

Bid opening date and time **8/13/2025 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **10/12/2025**

Director  SAB Architect AECOM

BIDDER: AWARD: FUNDS:

Low  Adequate  Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Second  Revised W.O./M.O.P.

Third  Addendum

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

### BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED  REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
The Mannik & Smith Group, Inc. 2365 Haggerty Rd South Ste100 Canton MI 48188			5.00%	Bond	\$175,450.00 <b>1</b>
E.T. MacKenzie Company, LLC 4248 W. Saginaw Hwy. Grand Ledge MI 48837	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$199,508.00 <b>2</b>

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number 761 / 19516 . SAR

Agency Name **EGLE/413 Hall Street SE** Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **413 Hall Street SE Air Sparge & Soil Vapor Extraction** Index Number \_\_\_\_\_

Bid opening date and time **8/13/2025 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **10/12/2025**

Director  SAB Architect The Mannik & Smith Group

BIDDER: AWARD: FUNDS:

Low  Adequate

Second  Revised W.O./M.O.P.  Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Third  Addendum

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

### BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED  REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Catskill Remedial Contracting Services, Inc. 10315 Grand River Rd. Ste 101 Brighton MI 48114			5.00%	Bond	\$161,963.00
					1

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number **761 / 25331 . SAR**

Agency Name **EGLE/53 West Westfield Ave.(Site ID# 10000815)** Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **53 West Westfield Street - Remedial Actions at LUST Site** Index Number \_\_\_\_\_

Bid opening date and time **8/13/2025 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **10/12/2025**

Director     SAB    Architect AKT Peerless

BIDDER:    AWARD:    FUNDS:    Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Low             Adequate           

Second         Revised W.O./M.O.P.   

Third           Addendum           

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED     REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
M.L. Chartier Excavating, Inc. 9195 Marine City Hwy. Fair Haven            MI    48023			5.00%	Bond	\$260,900.00 <b>1</b>
Inner City Contracting, LLC 18715 Grand River Avenue Detroit                MI    48223			5.00%	Bond	\$312,605.28 <b>4</b>
STE Group, LLC 2 Crocker Blvd., Suite 303 Mt. Clemens        MI    48043	Yes	<b>QDV Preference</b>	5.00%	Bond	\$314,650.00 <b>2</b>
TSP Construction, LLC 25000 Capitol Street Redford                MI    48239	Yes	<b>QDV Preference</b>	5.00%	Bond	\$329,612.31 <b>3</b>